30-1594 8/2/04 REI 08-05-2	
J. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Tab settings □□□□▼  To the Honorable Commissioner of Pt  102806	the delt the part of the
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
MANUFACTURERS BANK	Name: JS PRODUCTS, INC.
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 5440-B PROCYON AVE
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership  Ğ Corporation-State —CALIFORNIA  ☐ Other	City: LAS VEGAS State: NV ZIP: 89118
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	Individual(s) citizenship     Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership      Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Corporation-State California  Other
U Security Agreement U Change of Name  A Other RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	If assignee is not domicifed in the United States, a domestic representative designan
•	is attached: Q Yes Q No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: 7/20/04	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ 😥 □ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	F 2
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  1563110  1640261  1871363
Additional numbers a	stached? O Yes O No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: MANUFACTURERS BANK	65.00
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00
03/2004 MGETACHE 00000109 1563110	C) Enclosed
FC:8521 40.00 0P FC:8522 25.00 0P	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 515 S FIGUEROA STREET	8. Deposit account number:
City: los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90071	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit eccount)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
Wendy C. Sauls, VP	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  7/20/04  Signature  Date
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including	Signature  Date  p cover sheet, attachments, and document:
والمراقب وال	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

**REEL: 003020 FRAME: 0855** 

## Release of Patent and Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement

This Release of Patent and Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement is made and entered into as of July 20, 2004, by Manufacturers Bank, a California banking corporation ("Bank"), with reference to the following:

A. Bank and JS Products, Inc., a Nevada corporation ("Grantor") are parties to that certain Patent and Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement dated as of November 17, 1997 (the "Security Agreement") pursuant to which Grantor granted, assigned and conveyed to Bank a first-priority security interest in certain property of Grantor more particularly described therein (the "Intellectual Property"), including without limitation (j) all United States and foreign patents, patent applications and patentable inventions of Grantor, including but not limited to those set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto, and (ii) all United States and foreign trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications and the goodwill of the business to which each of the trademarks relates, including but not limited to those trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications set forth in Exhibit B attached hereto.

B. The Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 24, 1997, beginning at Reel 1658, Frame 0642.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property, and grants, assigns and conveys to Grantor all of Bank's right, title and interest therein, without any warranty or representation whatsoever. Bank acknowledges that the Security Agreement and Grantor's obligations there under have been terminated and are no longer in force or effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has executed this Release of Patent and Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement as of the date first set forth above.

"Bank"

Manufacturers Bank a California Banking Corporation

By:

Wendy C. Sauls Vice President

ALL SIGNATURES MUST BE NOTARIZED

TRADEMARK REEL: 003020 FRAME: 0856

State of California	ss.
On 1-30-2004 before meg	Marthe Rulio . Nataret.
personally appeared	Name and Title of Officer(to o "Jane Doe, Notary ffunc")  Name(s) of Signer(s)
	<ul> <li>personally known to me</li> <li>proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence</li> </ul>
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized
MARTHA RUBIO Commission # 1406468 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County	capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
My Comm. Expires Mar 21, 2007	WITNESS my hand and official cean.
Though the information below is not required by law, it may	PTIONAL  prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preventhment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	Potent. Assign ments Sic Jose
Document Date: 7-30-04	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
======================================	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	/
•	RIGHT THUMBPRIM
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s):	RIGHT THUMBPRIN OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Signer's Name:	OF SIGNER

© 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalnotary.org

RECORDED: 08/02/2004

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003020 FRAME: 0857**